Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable
application markets
In data sheets and application notes which still contain NXP or Philips Semiconductors references, use
the references to Nexperia, as shown below.

2. Pinning information
[1] The marking bar indicates the cathode.
3. Ordering information
[1] The series consists of 25 types with nominal working voltages from 3.0 V to 30 V.
4. Marking
Table 2. Pinning
Pin Description Simplified outline Graphic symbol
1 cathode [1]
2 anode 21
006aaa152
21
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
NZH3V0B to
NZH30C[1]
- plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD123F
Table 4. Marking codes
Type number Marking code Type number Marking code
NZH3V0B CH NZH10C CW
NZH3V3A CJ NZH11C CX
NZH3V6B CK NZH12B CY
NZH3V9B CL NZH13B D9
NZH4V3B CM NZH15B D1
NZH4V7B CN NZH16C D2
NZH5V1B CP NZH18C D3
NZH5V6B CQ NZH20C D4